RECORDER’S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

REALTY TRANSFER TAX SN
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENLE STATEMENT OF VALUE Page Number
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAE TAXES
DEPT- 280603 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

HARRISBURG, FA 17128-0603

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, ()
when the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3} a tax exemptions is ¢claimed. A staterent of value is not required if the transfer is
wholly exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship er (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s),

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephone Number:
Fraok Federman, Esquire Suite 1400 Area Code ( 215) 563-7000
Street Address City State Zip Code
One Penn Center at Suburban Station Philadelphia PA 19103
1617 JFK Blvd.
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Ducument
Grantor(s)Lessor(s) ' Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr. - Sheriff FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
Columbia County Courthouse
Street Address Street Address
P.O. Box 380, 35 W, Main St. 1900 Market Street, Suite 300
City State Zip Code Clity State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Philadelphia PA 19103
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
230 East Third Street, Berwick, PA 18660 Borough of Berwick
County School District Tax Parcel Number
COLUMBIA Borough of Berwick 04A-06-097
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. (her Consideration 3. Total Consideration
525,000.00 + Q- = $25,000.00
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Facler 6. Fair Market Value
$19,063.00 X 2.80 = $53,376.40
E EXEMPTION DATA
1a. Amoun( of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed
100% 100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
Will or intestate succession

2
u
{Name of Decedant) {Estate File Numnber)
{1 Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
{J Transfer to a Trast. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
i ] Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
Transfer from mortgagor fo a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number 643 , Page Number 577 .

0

[] Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(1f condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach cepy of resolution.)
{1
{

Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

Qther (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above. _ Transfer to Federal National Morigage Association, is Exempt
Pursuant to #91.193 (b) (1) (v) of the Penosyivania Realty Transfer Tax Regulations. Government Agency.

- Under Penaities of law, 1 declare that ve examined this Statement, induding accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and helief, it is true, coprect and conpdplete

Signature of Correspondent or Respénsible Party Datc
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIL W/ 50907 7 oD
A |

FAILURE TO COMFLETE TH!S ORM PROPERLY OR /I‘ACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RbbULT IN THE
RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



FEDERMAN & PHELAN, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-7009
christina.andrulonis@fedphe-pa.com

Christine Andrulonis Representing Lenders in
Paralegat, ext. 1349 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

December 7, 2002

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: SMITH, Merlin C.
230 East Third Street
Berwick, PA 18660
No. 2000-CV-1146

Dear Sir or Madam:

I hereby assign my bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to
Frank Federman as “attorney-on-the-writ” to FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE
ASSOCIATION, 1900 Market Street, Suite 800, Philadelphia, PA 19103.

Please record the Sheriff's Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earliest
convenience.

In addition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2)
stamped self-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours truly, -
h hﬁ/ %& :
-y | - /oy
Wé c:céé;m

Federman & Phelan, LLP
Enclosure

cC: Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation Account No. 5801046640



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Chase  Mottame VS, herdh Smrh
0./]3-03  ED NO.jM4-0©  JD DATE/TIME OF SALE /J- - q;/ 2960
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /LS, 00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ X450

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $515.00

MILEAGE ¢ /
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § S50
NOTARY S .00
TOTAL kR kR ok ool sk ke b e e ok $ CKOL/, ":';O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ L ha S
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL Aol leofe sk fe e se ke ok sk sk s ke sk R sk sk R sk ok $
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ éﬁ(! e
TOTAL ks sdseakonstokokok sk gtk s ¢ <;’/ i“c
REAL ESTATE TAXES: , //
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $_ e
SCHOOL DIST. 20§ f’? '
DELINQUENT 20 $ /O, @©
’I‘OTAL LS EF R TR S {f} o,o
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 % | &Rs,00
WATER 20§
TOTAL *kxssokdorsdsdskatmbirss ¢ )S’O,OC)
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ 130,00
MISC. $
S

TOTAI = e ok o o o ol o of ok ol ofe sl ol ok e ok s sk e sk sk $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY SLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVE

te | W Signature ._mw 1, ™ ..H%.IDN X A. Signature _M ’ ”I : A Al
‘a@ P X (//% h £ Agant . X N Q : ' £ ‘ =0 \ inature
| B. Racaived by / P, & Addresgeo ddresses - . aamwmm .1_,\,«.:»\»\ LAQ;P\,_\..\
m—_c_m =
sce, f ¥ | A::qu Zw:\«ﬁ C. Date oM Dm“__._.ma.. B. mmn ived 9.. { Printed Name) C. Date of Deliv ) B. Received by _U:%“Q MName} . Dgte ceived by | Printed Zm_ﬂm__
__[ihese o [6°25¢~" s |o-]@ L OCT ™ T2 \pags(ornbenrr] -
5 Cali, ——— = . . .. "\
if ,_\mm_u.ﬁmm_ﬂﬂﬂgﬂm__mu differort from itern 19 [ Yes _m n_m__..__m;_ address different from fterm 17 0 Yes ™ -2t address different from item 17 [ Yes .um_._che address different fr - _f.\.h_ 1
r dedivery address below: O No ) If YES, enter defivery address befow: T No er delivery address below: . T No {ES, enter mm_ZmQ mnhqmmmﬂm__ma
. . 3 tnitl
aw . SRIFF-SALE
2. Service Type 3. Servi _!
. Service Type 3 i
T Cortiied Mai e ! . . Service Type rvice Type
mmmm__mﬂmm_ﬂmum__ m chﬂmau Mail [ Certified Mail  [J Express Malil Bcenifies Mail [ Express Mail Omlzhﬂ Mal [ Express Mail
: , _ ! . 5 =5 Mai
O e 0 Omﬂwc_j Reseipt for Merchandise [} Registerad O Return Receipt for Merchandise [ Registerad 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise Hegistered (] mmﬂcS Receipt
©.0. O Insured Mal O C.0D. : O insured Mail 3 C.OD > tnsured Maid  [J C.OD "
,\_1 Restrictad el _/.,m_.{N {Extra . j i — —
ee) O Yes 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O ves 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg} O Ves stricted Delivery? (Exfra Fee)
0207 Emim 5 Bl
17659 300026243850 26243843 829
mestic Returs Receint c st i .
102595-01-M-250geStIC Return Receipt 102595-01-M-2509 i
& -01-M-2509 18tun Receipt 102566-01-M.2509€
. . -01-M-2509810t

COMPLETE THIS mmnﬂ..O?. UN DELIVERY

A, mﬁ:mEﬂmD . Sign. E
! _m \\ Q&aﬁﬁ\
X b _ crpsged °
s : _( Ho ) B Addressee - /] ﬂ{mﬁ s
= _umo@_:_ma by { Printed Mam] 7 ﬁ ot U&.mé m%ﬁ&&@ é&m&@ﬂm“ u ﬂm{w U\m__am se ) y \ ] Addressee
e ! £ .,— Nc ¢ B. Received by (. :amo. zmﬂ:& QD._.# occw__ﬁm M@Wmé
™ !5 delivery address different 7 ~~——| D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L1 Yas e, 7 AH\\\_ :
1 YES, entor detivery address below; 0 No If YES, enter delivery address balow: [ No e am.&% aress differemt from item 17 O Yes
TION: | I VES, enter delivery address below: L1 NO
TAR
3. Service Type 3. Service Type
£ Certificd Maii ) Express Mail K Certified Mail [ Express Malil 3. Service Type
O Registered [ Return Recsipt for Merchandise [ Registered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandise ) Certified Mait {1 Express Mail
L1 Irsured Mail - [ C.0.0. O insured Mail T C.0.D. 1 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
a Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fer) O Yes 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) - O Yes O Insured Mail  [J CO.D.
N 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feel [ Yes
N@Mbwowm . 00026243867
: Fleturn Becaint 102595-01-M- mmoo.@mﬁo Return Receipt 1025958-01-M-250% DODOONON.PWWW@
102505-01-M-2509

SR — SO OO | AT - - -~ —OMestic Raturn Receipt




Pay

To The
Order

FEDERMAN & PHELAN

COMMERCE BANK CHECK NO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, PA 19148
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 241921
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
DR 12BN2007
DATE AMOUNT
12/09/2002 Kkkkkkkk* Q43 62
NINE HUNDRED FORTY THREE AND 62/100 DOLLARS Vedd after 50 days

Sheriff of Columbia County
35 W Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ol Qi 0360048081236 A508GE B




RECORD OWNER AND

LIEN CERTIFICATE

Commonwealth Land Title Insurance Company

Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Agent

No. 2002-05



ATTACHED TO AND FORMING A PART OF RECORD OWNER AND LIEN

CERTIFICATE NO. 2002 - 05

EREEAR IR EEEEERREE AR R AR AR Ak Ak kAt k kAR h kT ddhRdd b kbt bR Tdhb Ak hr kA hkakhkhkhth*

Subject to the encumbrance and claims as follows:
TAXES: Account No. 04A-06-097
Lienable Water and Sewer Rents — Paid

Mechanics and Municipat Claims — Paid

Mortgages: 1) Melvin C. Smith. to Mellon Mortgage
Dated December 3, 1996 .
Recorded in Columbia County Record Book 643, page 577
Amount of $44,100.00

Chase Mortgage Company West vs. Melvin C. Smith
Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure filed on November 6, 2000 to #1146 -CV- 2000,
Defendants served by Sheriff on January 2, 2001
Judgment in Mortgage Foreclosure filed Sepiember 6, 2002
Writ of Execution # 118- 2002 filed September 25, 2002 —
served by Sheriff on Defendant Cclober 29, 2002.

2) Melvin C. Smith to Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency
© Dated May 18, 2000
Recorded to Columbia Copunty Instr. No. 200004934
-Amount: $3,500.00
Notice of Execution served on Penna. Housing Finance Agency by certified mail
on October 1, 2002

Bankruptcies: None of record in Columbia County

Exceptions: None

NOTE: The status or validity of title to the subject premises may be affected by matters
disclosed by survey, rights of parties in possession and other items not found of record anad not
certified hereon. Therefore, the Applicant is cautioned against using this Certificate as a basis for
consummating a real estate fransaction, until this Cerlificate is converted into a Title Binder or
Commitment at which time additional exceptions and settlement requirements will be added.

Settlement or removal of items and exceptions will not be made on this Certificate. This
Certificate may be converted into a report for title insurance at any time. [f the conversion is
made within six months from the date hereof, credit will be allowed against the fee previously
paid.



COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Record Owner and Lien Certificate

Order No. 2002 -05 Effective Date: December 4, 2002

Based upon the examination of evidence in the appropriate public records,
Company certifies that the premises endorsed hereon are subject to the liens,
encumbrances and exceptions to title hereinafter set forth. This Certificate does
not constitute titte insurance; liability hereunder is assumed by the Company
solely in its capacity as a abstractor for its negligence, mistakes or omissions in a
sum not exceeding Two Thousand Doliars uniess otherwise endorsed hereon.

'I.l-III.'I.'I.-.-.-.-l.l.l.II.I..'.....I.I.IIIIIIII.....‘.'l.l.ll.lll.-..l

Legal Description — See attached Exhibit A

Record Owner:

Title to the said premises is vested in Melvin C. Smith



ALL that certam lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Third Street Ninety-nine {99) feet west Chestnut
Street, said point being also on line of Lot No. 81; thence along line of Lot No. 81 in a southerly
direction Sixty-one and one-half (61-1/2) fest; thence in a westerly direction, parallel with Third
Street, Forty-nine and one-half (49 4} feet to line of Lot No. 73, thence along same in a northerly
direction Sixty-one and one-half (61 ') feet to Third Street aforesaid; thence along said Strest in
an easterly direction Forty-nine and one-half (49 %4) feet to the place of beginning. Same being a
part of Lot No. 74 as marked on the General Plan of Berwick.

Tax Parce] #04A-06-097

PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 230 EAST THIRD STREET, BERWICK, PA 18660

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Merlin C. Smith by Deed from Irene A.
Creveling, widow by Atterney-in-fact, Jack O’Dell Creveling dated 12/3/96, recorded
12/6/96, in Record Book £43, Page 573,



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

chmse Fle -i"‘*\‘fj}ﬂ vs /! )-c-r/:;l'} 5;;41%

NO. J)§-CX ED . No.__ /1¥€-60 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: /3 - &/ - & / 0960

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § 2o 000, 7T

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID 5 S 00,00

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS [ en Searcia $ 556,00

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ 3393 €
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): A

TOTAL DUE: $ 2393 £
LESS DEPOSIT: $ /35000
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s T43.6%




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadeiphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-563-5534
Kristin.demuro@fedphe-pa.com

November 4, 2002

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE: CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY WEST, F/K/A MELLON MORTGAGE
COMPANY

V. MERLIN C. SMITH and

COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2000-CV-1146

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:

XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to
rule 3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County
Prothonotary's Office as of the date of this letter.

***Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the
sale the sale is to be stayed or postponed.”™

Yours truly,

3 /)’ 7 / _/)
Kri§;|n M. DeMuro
for Federman and Phelan

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 12/4/02 SHERIFF’'S SALE.***



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE: CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY
WEST, F/K/A MELLON MORTGAGE

COMPANY ) CIVIL ACTION
)
VS.
MERLIN C. SMITH ) CIVIL DIVISION
— ) NO. 2000-Cv-1146

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

-

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

t, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE attorney for CHASE MORTGAGE
COMPANY WEST, F/K/A MELLON MORTGAGE COMPANY hereby verify that
, on 10/15/02 true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff's sale were served by
certificate of mailing to the recorded lienholders, and any known interested party
see Exhibit “A” attached hereto. Notice of Sale was sent to the Defendant(s) on

10/15/02 by certified mail return receipt requested see Exhibit “B” attached

hereto.
. /_’__ r:ﬁ'-/_,’/“"’-'
e P
DATE: November 4, 2002 FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Attorney for Plaintiff



Name and

Address l

FEDERMAN & PHELAN :
ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA , SUITE 1400

of Sender PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814 .N,,,
\ bp m\ ....v E
Line Article Warme of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address ostage ..h.ww..s .1 | Fee
Number 7 MMW \}(“a \L.m__,wm
1 i MERLIN C. SMITH, PRO SE
230 EAST THIRD STREET
BERWICK, PA 18660
2 T
3
3 - o
4 i i
LS &
i
:
.
6 -
7
8
9 |
10
11 v,
12 ' | f«l
13
14 "
15 SMITH, MERLIN C, KMD
Total Number of Total Numboer of Pieces ) Postmaster, Per (Name of Receiving
Pieces Listed by Sender | Received at Post Office Enplovee)




Name and FEDERMAN & PHELAN
Address l ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA , SUITE 1400
of Sender PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1514

Line Article | Name of Addressce, Street, and Post Office Address
Nuniber

1 oo | COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE
P.0O. BOX 2675, HARRISBURG, PA 17105

2 #xk% | MERLIN €. SMITH

230 EAST THIRD STREET, BERWICK, PA 18660

3 PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

2101 N, FRONT STREET, HARRISBURG,. PA 17110

4 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.0, BOX 380, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 °

5 T TENANT/OCCUPANT

230 EAST THIRD STREET

BERWICK, PA 18660

or

B

H

ALY PG

ﬂ

m .

5 T ﬁ
Juiaﬂh S I

10 AT,

11

12

13

14

15 SMITH, MERLIN C. | KMD

Total Number of
Pieces Listed by Sender

Tatal Number of Pieces
Received at Post Office

Postraster, Per {Name of Receiving
Employee)




7160 3901 9844 0121 12k

TO: MEKLIN C. SMIiTH, #RO SE
! 230 EAST THIRD STREET
| BERWICK, PA 18660

| SENDER: ¢y

REFERENCE: 5801046640

iP5 Form 3800, June 2000
' RETURN | Postage
RECEIFT :

tified F
| seRvice  |erified Feo
1 Return Receipt Fee
Reatricted Delivery

Total Postage & Fees

LIS Postal Service
Receipt for
i Certified Mail

¢ No Insurance Covarage Providad
i Bo Not Use for International Mail




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX Y80 4 HOUR PMONE
(57%) 38%-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17513 15707 TR4-5 300
FAX: ($70) F9-0357
CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY WEST 118ED2002
A

MERLIN C. SMITH

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 05, 2002, THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION -
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE WAS SERVED BY CERTIFIED MAILING TO MERLIN C. SMITH

AT BOX 95, FANCHER WITH MERLIN C. SMITH SIGNING FOR A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS  TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 05, 2002 ﬂmuﬂcl Mw }]

NOTARY PUBLIC S ERIFF GARRY A ROADARNEr 1R
NOTARIAL SEAL
WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
wﬁ%saum, COLUMBIA CO., PA %
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J, Barry, Publisher's Assistanl, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprisc 1s a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
busir-ss at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of

Penn: /Ivania, and was cstablished on the 1st day of Muarch, 1902, and has been published daily

conunuously in said Town, County and State since the day of November 13. 20, 27, 2002
exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise 1s intercsted in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the {oregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

My commission.cXpires -

AN MOW e 20,

publication charges amounting 10 $.......ccoiiinn.

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 369-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {370} 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,
CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY WEST
VS.
MERLIN C. SMITH
WRIT OF EXECUTION #118 OF 2002 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
NOVEMBER 1, 2002 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF MERLIN C. SMITH AT 230 E. THIRD ST. BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN.

SO}NSWERS:
. /"
[T ////éf/

DEPUTY”SHERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 5TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2002

uldly Wt

' mL SEAL
\ WENDY wesmven NOTARY PUBLIC

LOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
MY C{?MMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 20051




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, L.L.L.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-563-5534
Frank.mott@fedphe-pa.com

October 23, 2002

Office of the Shenfl
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE: CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY WEST
V. MERLIN C. SMITH AND
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2000-CV-1146

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pleasc find attached a copy of the original Affidavit(s), which has been sent for filing
with the COLUMBIAProthonotary’s Office as of the datc of this letter.

Yours truly, N -

R e e L

__}_::;- - et T ) .. U e
Frank T. Mott ' T
for Federman and Phelan

*#*PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 12/4/02 SHERIFF’S SALE ***



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Fedcrman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney L.D. No.: 12248

One Penn Center Plaza, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY WEST

: COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

V.

CIVIL DIVISION

MERLIN C. SMITH
NO. 2000-CV-1146

Defendant(s).

&=

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE
PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P., 404(2)/403

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service of
the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale was made by sending a true and correct copy by certificate of mailing
to MERLIN C. SMITH, PRO SE, Attorney for the Defendant(s) MERLIN C. SMITH on
10/15/02.

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa.C.S. 4904 relating to the unsworn falsification to authorities.

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
By: i

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Dated: October 23, 2002
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/26/2002 DOCKET # 118ED2002

PLAINTIFF CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY WEST
DEFENDANT MERLIN C. SMITH

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MERLIN C. SMITH WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
230 E 3RD ST. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION o
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Kyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ _POB  POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MU0 W e

F. OTHER(SPECIFY) (2o v ok =57mrq

X/Cﬂ’h"l@() Hcﬂgf 705 s VS5 A oty MNZ 'S"I_F . (_.u-_‘z?vg AN E

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
PR o W Ve IHT2

DEPUTY n,i (el _ DATE!G - |\ &—2 —

Co .



TAX NOTICE 3007 FOR BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT _DATE 07/01/2002 BILL#¥ 003691

BERWICK BURGHGH GESCRIPTION BSSESSMENT | RALE TESS DISC [AMOUNT \Eynwu INC ?.‘,E b ﬁk
MAKE CHECKS PAYARBLE TO: REAL ESTATE 19363 31.400 GEE. 61 SR .58 758 .44 /,
CONNIE . GINGHER .(
1615 LINCOLN AVENIET M/
BERWICK, PA 18403 /Mx/,_ ,
HOURS MON, TURS, THURS, FRI 9:30am [ THEZ% JRCOUATENT 0% Ummu_zq gqmcﬂwj N
W n o computed for your convenience. Taxes are due
—4pm DURING DISCT. CLOSED WED ol payabie. Prompl paymentis requested. | ) )
FRI AMD HOLIDRY AFTER DISCT. This tax notice must be raturned with _ﬂ.m_..ﬁmUVOz ~N
PHONE 570-752-7442 your payment For a receipt, enciose a SASE. (Al . E |, ORBEFORE | “AF _
M _ : SCHOOL PENALTY AT 10% .. sz, u :
b | SMITH MERLIN C PROPERTY DESCRIPTION lacer. 4358 ﬁu
230 EAST THIRD STREET pARCEL 04A0E 09700000 — S
L BERWICK PA 18603 — ,ﬁ\r\ 5500.00 THIS ThAx RETURMEZ .
230 £ 3RD ST A0 TO COURT,, HOUSE: Wy
0643-0573 . 16563.00 o g
T JANUARY 1, 2003~ L
.07 RCRES % Ny
° . v ' <+ e
Original X W. LN
hY
et
% v
IESLEEY 2002 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO. ! s
BERWICK BOR(O FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2002 R88B7 TN
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: R YR
Connie C Ginah : DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY -
. mgher GENERAL 19 063 4.846 50.53 92.38 101.62
poro Lincoln Svenue SINKING 845 15.79 16.11 17.72 I <
LiGHT 1.05 19.62 20.02 21.02 3 R
] 1.25 23.35 23.83 25.02 N -
HUURSMON, TUE, THUR & FRI © 9'30AM - 4PM ) : o
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS BORO RE 58 i o 110.57 16.10 »Au o
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT T N > A;T
. 2 JISCOUM pena ..
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calculated  |PAY THIS AMOUNT e V% Loz e 14 o
. 1H -, :
for your convenience i pai %ﬂé«.&ﬂ.ﬂ“ If paid on or before _quw_u% after N
= CNTY — TWP .
T e
SMITH MERLIN C Penalty 10 % 9 % - w4 |January 1 2003
ROBOXF 236 fig Ind S PARCEL: 04A-06 -097-00,000 . - < .
BERWICK PA 18603 230 E 3RD ST (B 205
0712 Acres Land 2,500 E
- Buildings 16.563 FILE COPY
£3i7S 3 receipl, send a seli-addressed stamped envelope with your payment . . Totat
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURMED WITH YOI n»,wgmzwx otal Assessment 19.083 &\wo




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/26/2002 DOCKET # 118ED2002

PLAINTIFF CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY WEST
DEFENDANT MERLIN C, SMITH

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER - TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1615 LINCOLN AVE. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON " 2>~ =0

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION o
DATE ;= -, o TIME ‘v o MILEAGE ¢ - OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA__ POB__ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MOOw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ) ads DATE " - 74 <




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/26/2002 DOCKET # 118ED2002
PLAINTIFF CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY WEST
DEFENDANT MERLIN C. SMITH

"PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
344 MARKET ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK ,

Gl Mhae
SERVED UPON A8 Ly A~ NILLN
J
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE .1, 5. TIME /48 [0/ MILEAGE _o~ -~  OTHER _

Racc = Sex = Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB__ POE_ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
_ :

DEPUTY e LA DATE _j¢o . 2




OCT-15-28@2 1i:16 FROM:BORO OF BERWICK 1+S70+mS2+27C6 T0O: 784257 Frioz

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

344 MARKET STREET

BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
(570) 752-2723 FAX: (570) 752-2726

NUMBER OF PAGES
DATE: O(} oA \{9,9009. (Including cover page) ‘;)

Ta: Urp(ﬂﬁ\%( }& QQQCQM{_;:H’.. -

B 005

Erom: KDU)LG- — Q)ﬂjSA

Subject: Mandan Srokhe ccoound alanca

Special .
Instructions:

+

If you do not receive all of the pages, or if any part of the transmittal is illegible, pleasc
call us at (§70) 752-2723.

Facsimile Qperator

NCT-15—26882 11:45 ;
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/26/2002 DOCKET # 118ED2002

PLAINTIFF CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY WEST
DEFENDANT MERLIN C. SMITH

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

e

SERVED UPON __ (s st A a0

RELATIONSHIP IDENTTFICATION -
DATE i 4/~2_  TIME }H O MILEAGE 3 OTHER
Ruce — Sex  Heighi Weight  Dyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB___ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 91 (,Q\ DATE ¢y 2t <.

g



) poum OF COMMC  'LEAS - 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF  MNSYLVANTA
T l | COLUMEIA COUNTY BRANCH
; | DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
A ;! | FO BOX 380
; ; : i BLOOMEBDRG, PA 17815
i !
Lo : i
FOURS: 8:00 AM - 2:30 BM| TELEPHONE {570} 3B87-8870
| : TELEFAX  (570) 387-8876
i . ! |
B : | FACSIMILE COVER SHEET
S
| DATE ¥AX EENT: Q- A ~o>
| j | i
| TIME }Aﬂ bSO - IS \<E;{3 i
' I 't . . *
b Lo
b iy
am Ao oS L e N S i ey
- !
N , :
i f
ﬁELIUER_@éT—_'XETT;-~ i ~
|
| i
L |
Lo i
- |
a P |
FROM: ! coq.JMBIA COUNTY DdMHSTIC RELATIONS SECTION
| Pojsax 380
| BiADOMSBURG, PA 171315
I
P I i . |
. ; | !
i. } #ER OF PAGES INCLUDING THE COVER SHEET: .3
L ? i |
Eal : I‘HEI: TOTAL PAGES, LISTED ABOVE, HAVE NOT BBER RECEIVED, PLEASE
! T US AT EITHER OF THE ABOVE TELEPHONE OR TELEFAX NUMBERS.

|
':n-irt

i

|

e

o 1—=1 1*2@82 128535

CULLMBLIA LU D=3

Eﬂg EJCLCSED FBCSIMILE I35 SOLELY INTENDED FOR THE SEECIFIC EERSON OR

5;;

1
|
1

5 NAMED ABOVE. IF DELIVERED T THE WRONG PLACE OR PERSON,
E RETURN OR IMHEDIATELY DESTRQY THE PACSIMILE.

Pl
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COLLMBIA CO DRS

DQMESH(; RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMRIA COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
- FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

T ihﬁ‘nrmatiou (To b;: compieted by requestor)

el search your reco rd.s of child and spousal obligations to determine whether any
yrd of overdue _sul:b;.t(urﬂI exists for the following person:

DATE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY#

Yo\t

}>< |

REQUESTOR: __ "\ w—g’

Print Name

' Signature

information (To be i)rovidcd by DRS}

WE HAVE N RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIV;[DUALE.

WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NO OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED,

WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED
BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE SUPPORT IS A
LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Ne.:t_ Due Diate Next Pavment Amoynt
'
BY:

TITLE: ld:{d,a_d‘(-_hgg ;jgg :

F.e2

1L3-9% ¢ Jiaz
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LR i) UL IR Lo D<o [y

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: COLUMBIA County
: Court of Commoe Pleas
Plai;ntiff ¢ CIVIL DIVISION

E ‘ : :
LS. i : NO. 2000-CV-1146
F

mm ¢. shurh - R/ E

Dgfendsiut(s)

j:***n'ns FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
| 'DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR

| | THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A

| DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE

| CONSTRUED TO/BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT

| ONLY ENFORGEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**
!' : |
1o .
o 9/23/02
RLIN C. SMITH 5
ITHIRD STREET
:1‘4& 18660 5
whous-: ¢rea1 estate) a at 230 EAST THIRD s is schedoled to be sold
e g 03 An)  inthe i

ale wlll be cancelied I.f }1011 pay 0 the merigagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
; % fiees due. T find put how much you nmast pay, you may call:
o : i

TOTAL P.GBZ



. PAGE 1
T~ ~ HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
o
f} ﬁ“' L;&i
L T
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 8LOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5700 784-6300

FAX:(570) 784-0257

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT G- 1< 03
DOCKET AND INDEX o go .ol
SET FILE FOLDER UP T o)
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION [y
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWY ADDRESS |~
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L~
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE _ 3
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L
AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST L
CEECK FOR $1200.00 Ckl 228 H]

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTIFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES — Swarfe  ijec. = X < 1
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER 3y i ied Ade 0 e D

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TO PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TC THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/26/2002 DOCKET # | 1RED2002

PLAINTIFF CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY WEST
DEFENDANT MERLIN C. SMITH

PERSQON/CORY TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Lok e

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE Ju_/-“'¢ TIME £%¢7  MILEAGE OTHER -
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  L[yes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A.

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB__ POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
/E— _ N
DEPUTY S~ DATE




FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John ¥, Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY : COLUMBIA County
WEST, F/K/A MELLON MORTGAGE :
COMPANY : Court of Commmon Pleas
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
VS. : INO, 2000-CV-1146

Dpo.R- EP IS¢
MERLIN C. SMITH

Defendant(s)

**THIS FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SAJF OF REA], PROPERTY

9/23/102
TO: MERLIN C. SMITH
230 EAST THIRD STREET
BERWICK, PA 18660

Your house (real estate) at 230 EAST THIRD STREET, BERWICK, PA 18664, is scheduled to be sold
at the Sheriff's Sale on £ Yo fn i i ‘o{‘ S0 at “L)e i in the Sheriff’s Office, Columbia

annt;_ConLﬂmusﬂ.LQ.SBﬂ,_mamshurg..BAJlBlS.to enforce the court judgment of $5(,402.07 obtained by
CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY WEST, F/IK/A MELLON MORTGAGE COMPANY (the mortgagee)

against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with
Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay 1o the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

215) 563-7000.



2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition  asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Courl to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an aitorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215} 563:-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (814) 272-935()

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his officc.
This schedule will state who wili be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Shenft within ten
{10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the salc.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



ALL that certain lot, piece
situate in the Borough of Berwic
Pennsylv%nia, bounded and describ

BEGINNING at a paeint on
Ninety-nine (99) feet west Ches
on line of Lot VNo. 8l; then
southerly direction Sixty-one
in a westerly direction, para
and one-half (49 1/2} feet ¢t
same in a northerly direction Si
to Third Street aforesaid; thenc
direction Forty-nine and one-h
beginning. Same being a par
General Plan of Berwick.

Tax Parcel # 04A-06-097

or parcel of land lying and being
k, County of Columbia and State of
ed as follows, to-wit:

the southerly side of Third Street
tnut Street, said point being also
ce along line of Lot No. 81 in a
and one-half (61-1/2) feet; thence
llel with Third Street, Forty-nine
o line of Lot No. 73; thence along
xty-one and one-half (61 1/2) feet
e along said Street in an easterly
alf (49 1/2) feet to the place of
t of Lot No. 74 as marked on the

PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 230 EAST THIRD STREET, BERWICK, PA 18660

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN
widow by Attorney-in-fact, Jack O’Dell Creveli
643, Page 573.

Merlin C. Smith by Deed from Irene A. Creveling,
ng dated 12/3/96, recorded 12/6/96, in Record Book



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L..P,

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No, 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY : COLUMBIA County

WEST, F/K/A MELLON MORTGAGE :

COMPANY : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

VS, :
: NO. 2000-CV-1146
MERLIN C. SMITH :

Defendani(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit Na 1)

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY WEST, F/K/A MEIT.ON MORTGAGE COMPANY,
Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date
the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at 230 EAST THIRD STREET, BERWICK, PA 18660.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

MERLIN C. SMITH 230 EAST THIRD STREET
BERWICK, PA 18660

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements hercin are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

: 2
Irant Jokbiman.
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE




Datc:9/23/02

FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY : COLUMBIA County
WEST, F/IK/A MELLON MORTGAGE :
COMPANY : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, : NO. 2000-CV-1146

MERLIN C. SMITH

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY WEST, F/K/A MELLON MORTGAGE COMPANY,
Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date

the Praecipe for the Wnit of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at 230 EAST THIRD STREET, BERWICK, PA 13660.
1. Name and address of Owner(s} or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ARDRESS

MERLIN C. SMITH 230 EAST THIRD STREET
BERWICK, PA 18660
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING 2101 N. FRONT STREET
FINANCE AGENCY HARRISBURG, PA 17110

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
intcrest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT 230 EAST THIRD STREET
BERWICK, PA 18660

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN]JA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scction 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

o

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 923/02



. WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY WEST, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
F/K/A MELLON MORTGAGE COMPANY : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

Plaintiff : NO: 2009_—CV-1146 -
: Aat-ED &
¥S. N WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
MERLIN C. SMITH

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premiscs: 230 EAST THIRD STREET
BERWICK, PA 18660

(sce attached legal description)

Amount Due $50,402.07

Interest from 9/7/02 $
1o sale date
{per dicm-$8.29)

Total $ Plus Costs as endorsed.

T " . A
Clerkj&.ﬁle)_l\i%ax\su @4,{35

Office of the Prothonotary
Common Pleas Court of
Columbtia County, PA

Dated: (R\\ &5\5{ El,“\‘}\
Sty V7T




ALL that certain lot, piec
situate in the Borough of Berwi
Pennsylvgnia, bounded and deseri

BEGINNING at
Ninety-nine (99)
°n line of Lot No. 81; +the
southerly direction Sixty-cne
in a westerly direction, - par
and ° one-half
same j

4 point on
feet west Che

then

direction Forty-nine and one-
beginning. Same Dbeing a
General Plan of Berwick.

Tax Parce| # 04A-06-097
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part of Lot No.
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ounty of Columbia and State of
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Y side of Thirg Street
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ne of Lot No. 81 in a
(61-1/2) feet; thence
Third street, Forty-nine
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one-half (61 1/2) feet
ce along said Street in an easterly
half (49 1/2) feet to the place of
74 as marked on the

PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 230 EAST THIRD STREET, BERWICK, PA 18660

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN
widow by Attorney-in-fact, Jack O’Dell Creve

643, Page 573,

Merlin C. Smith by Deed from Irene A. Creveling,
ling dated 12/3/96, recorded 12/6/96, in Record Book



__(SEAL)

the Sheriff is

hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named

execulion by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.
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WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherilf levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may lcave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever
is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or aitachment, without
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now, _______

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in
vour hands

for service a Writ of EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE)......, styled as
follows: CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY WEST, F/K/A MELLON
MORTGAGE COMPANY vs MERLIN C. SMITH

The defendant will be found at 230 EAST THIRD STREET,
BERWICK, PA 18660

ﬁ,x.‘._{."'g!;‘={ .i:'";'z".':;.;"f.;.;.Attomey for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, stale below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

See attached legal desCription. .. ..o



ALL that certain lot
situate in the Borough of Berw
Pennsylvgnia, bounded and desecr

BEGINNING at a point on the
Ninety-nine {99) feet west Chestnut
on line of Lot No. 81; thence
southerly direction Sixty-one
in a westerly direction,
and one-halr {49

to Third Straet aforesaid;
direction Forty-nine and one-half
beginning. Same being a part of
General Plan of Berwick.

Tax Parcel # 04A-06-097
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 230 EAST THIRD STREET,

TTTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Merlin C.
widow by Attorney-in-fact, Jack O’Delt Creveling dated 1

643, Page 573.
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to-wit:
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(42 1/2) feet to the pPlace of
Lot No.

74 as marked on the

BERWICK, PA 18660

Smith by Deed from Irene A. Creveling,
2/3/96, recorded 12/6/96, in Record Book



SHERIFF’S RETURN OF SERVICE-COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY WEST, F/K/A
MELLON MORTGAGE COMPANY

DEFENDANT COURT NO.: 200-CV-1146
MERLIN C. SMITH
SERVE AT: a)TYPE OF ACTION
230 EAST THIRD STREET XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
BERWICK, PA 18660 SALE DATE:

PLEASE POST THE HANDBILI.

SERVED

Served and made known to Defendant, on the __ day of , 200 ,al _, o'elock . M., at

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
— Defendant personally served.
__ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .
__ Adult in charge of Defendant’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
— Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

__ Other:

Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other

SHERIFF

By: Deputy Sheriff
On the dayof 200 _,at__ o'clock . M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:

_ Moved __Unknown __No Answer __ Vacant

Other:

SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

LDEPUTIZED SERVICE

Now, this_day of, 200_, I, Sheriff of CLINTON County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of ___ County to
serve this Notice of Sheriff’s Sale and make return thereof and according to law.

SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFE
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
[.D.#12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215)563-7000



ALL that certain lot, piece or barcel of land lying and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvgnia, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at
Ninety-nine (99)
on line of Lot No.
southerly direction
in a westerly direction,
and one-half (49

& point on

81;
Sixty-one

the socutherl
feet west Chestn
thenca
and one-half
parallel with

Y side of Third Street
said point being also
ne of Lot No. 81 in a
(61~1/2) feet; thence
Third Street, Forty-nine
Lot No. 73; thence aleong

ut Street,
aleng 1i

same 1n a northerly direction Sixty-one and one~half (61 1/2) feet

to Third straeet aforesaid; thence along said Street in an easterly

direction Forty-nine and one-half (49 1/2}) feet to the place of

beginning. Same Dbeing a part of Lot No. 74 as marked on the
ick.

General Plan of Berw

Tax Parcel # 04A-06-097

PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 230 EAST THIRD

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Merlin C. Smith b

widow by Attorney-in-fact, Jack O’Dell Crevelin
543, Page 573.

STREET, BERWICK, PA 18660

y Deed from Irenc A. Creveling,
g dated 12/3/96, recorded 12/6/96, in Record Book



ALL that certain lot piece or parcel of land lyi i
. : p : Ying and bein
sltuate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia ang State og
Pennsylv%nla, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

) BEGI?NING at a point on the southerly side o i
Nlnety-nzne (98) feet west Chegtnut street,ysaid poﬁngh;:gngtzﬁzz
on line of Lot No. 8l; thence along 1line of Lot No. 81 in a
goutherly direction Sixty-one ang one-half (61-1/2) feet; thence
in a westerly direction, parallel with Third Street, Forty-nine
and ope*half (49 1/2) feet to line of Lot No. 73; thence along
Same 1in a northerly direction Sixty-one and one-half (61 172} feet
to Th}rd Street aforesaid; thence along said Street in an easterly
dlrgct%on Forty-nine and one-half (49 1/2) feet to the place of
beginning. Same being a part of Lot No. 74 as marked on the
General Plan of Berwick.

Tax Parcel # 04A-06-097
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 230 EAST THIRD STREET, BERWICK, PA 18660

HTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Merlin C. Smith by Deed from Irene A. Creveling,
widow by Attorney-in-fact, Jack O’ Deli Creveling dated 12/3/96, recorded 12/6/96, in Record Book

543, Page 573.

W,
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situate in the Borough of Berw
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BEGINNING at a point on
Ninety-nine {39) feet west Chestn
on line of Lot No. 81; thence
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and one-half (49 1/2) feet to line of Lot
Ssame in a northerly direction Sixty-one

to Third straeet aforesaid; thence along

direction Forty-nine and one-half
beginning. Same being a part of
General Plan of Berwick.

Tax Parcel # 04A-06-097
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 230 EAST THIRD STREET,

LITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Merlin C.
widow by Attorney-in-fact, Jack O’Dell Creveling dated 1
543, Page 573.
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BERWICK, PA 18660

Smith by Deed from Irenc A. Creveling,
2/3/96, recorded 12/6/96, in Record Book
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and one-half (49 1/2)
same in a northerly direc
to Third street aforesaiq
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beginning. Same being
General Plan of Berwick.

Tax Parcel # 04A-06-097
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widow by Attorney-in-fact, Jack O’Dell Crevelin
543, Page 573.
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74 as marked on the

lel with Thi

STREET, BERWICK, PA 18660

y Deed from Irene A. Creveling,
g dated 12/3/96, recorded 12/6/96, in Record Book



ALL that certain lot,
situate
Pennsylv%nia,

BEGINNING at a point en the
Ninety-nine (99) feet west Chestnut
on line of Lot VNo. 81; thenca
southerly direction Sixty-cne

in a westerly direction, -
and one-half (49 1/2) feet +o line
same ]

one-half
part of

direction Forty-nine and
beginning. Same being a
General Plan of Berwick.

Tax Parcel # 04A-06-097

PREMISES BEIRG KNOWN AS 230 EAST THIRD STREET,

ITTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Merlin C. Smith by

widow by Attorney-in-fact, Jack O'Dell Creveling dated
543, Page 573.
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in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
bounded and described as follows,

to-wit:

southerly side of Third Street
Street,
along 1lire of Lot No.
and cne-half
pParallel with Third Street, Forty-nine

said point being also
81 in a
(61~1/2) feet; thence
of Lot

Ne. 73; thence aleng

in a northerly direction Sixty-one ana one-half (61 1/2) feet
to Third Street aforesaid; thence along said Street in
(49 1/2) feet to the place of

an easterly

Lot No. 74 asg marked on the

BERWICK, PA 18660

Deed from Irene A. Creveling,
12/3/96, recorded 12/6/96, in Record Book



ALL that certain lot, piece
situate in the Borough of BRe
Pennsylvania, bounded and des

rwick, County of col
cribed as follows,

or parcel of land lying and being
umbia and State of

to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Third Street
Ninety-nine (99) feat west Chestnut Street, said point being also
on line of Lot No. 81; thence along 1line of Lot No. 81 in a
southerly direction Sixty-one and one-half (61-1/2) feet; thence
in a westerly direction, parallel with Third Street, Forty-nine
and one-half (49 1/2}) feet to line of Lot No. 73; thence along
Same in a northerly direction Sixty-one and one-half (61 1/2) feet

to Third Street aforesaid
direction Forty-nine ang
beginning. Same

General Plan of Berw

Tax Parcel # 04A-06-097

-
r

ick.
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HTLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Merlin

widow by Attorney-in-fact, Jack Q’Dell Crevelin
643, Page 573.
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(49 1/2) feet to the place of
Lot No. 74 as marked on the

STREET, BERWICK, PA 18660

C. Smith by Deed from Irene A. Creveling,
g dated 12/3/96, recorded 12/6/96, in Record Book



ALL that certain lot,
situate in the Borough of Berw
Pennsylvqnia, bounded and descri

BEGINNING at a point on the
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on line of Lot No. 81; thence
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in a westerly direction,
and one-half (49 1/2)
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to Third Street aforesaid; thence al
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ALL that certain lot, piece or
situate in the Borough of Berwick, ¢

Pennsylvania, bounded and described as

BEGINNING at a paint
Ninety-nine (99) feet west Chest
on line of Lot No. 81; thence a
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widow by Attorney-in-fact, Jack O’Dell Creveling date
543, Page 573.
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C. Smith by Deed from Irene A. Creveling,
d 12/3/96, recorded 12/6/96, in Record Book



ALL that certain lot, piece
situate in the Borough of Berw
Pennsylv%nia, bounded and descr

BEGINNING at a point on
Ninety-nine (99) feet west Chest
on  line of Lot No. 81; thence
southerly direction Sixty-one

in a westerly direction,
and one-half (49 1/2)

same in a northerly direc
to Third Street aforesaid
direction Forty-nine and
beginning. Same being
General Plan of Berwick.
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-
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PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 230 EAST THIRD

IITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Merlin C. Smith by

widow by Attorney-in-fact, Jack O’Dell Crevelin
543, Page 573.
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Deed from Irene A. Creveling,
g dated 12/3/96, recorded 12/6/96, in Record Book



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY : COLUMBIA County

WEST, F/K/A MELLON MORTGAGE :

COMPANY : Court of Common Pleas
Plaint#€ ¢ *_ . .: CIVIL DIVISION

Y

VS, Ga R T d
. 2000-4V-1146,°
_ ﬁ T "R

MERLIN C, SMITH
Defendani(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY WEST, F/K/IA MELLON MORTGAGE COMPANY,
Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date

the Praecipe for the Wnit of Execution was filed the [ollowing information concerning the real
property located at 230 EAST THIRD STREET, BERWICK, PA 18660.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)
MERLIN C, SMITH 230 EAST THIRD STREET
BERWICK, PA 18660

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that falsc statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

gt Jotorwian.

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE




Date:923/02

FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P,

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY : COLUMBIA County
WEST, F/K/A MELLON MORTGAGE :
COMPANY : Court of Commeon Pleas
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
VS, : NO. 2000-CV-1146

MERLIN C, SMITH

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CHASEMORTGAGE COMPANY WEST, FFK/A MELLON MORTGAGE COMPANY,
Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date
the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at 230 EAST THIRD STREET, BERWICK, PA 18660

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
MERLIN C. SMITH 230 EAST THIRD STREET
BERWICK, PA 18660

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment 1s a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING 2101 N. FRONT STREET
FINANCE AGENCY HARRISBURG, PA 17110

. Name and address of every other person who has any record lten on the property:

NONE

. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
mterest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT 230 EAST THIRD STREET

BERWICK, PA 18660

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit arc truc and correct to the best of my

personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties ol 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Lilde - Q0N 4
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 9/23/02



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY : COLUMBIA COUNTY
WEST, F/K/A MELLON MORTGAGE :
COMPANY : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff ; CIVIL DIVISION
VS, : NO. 2000-CV-1140

L B p ’ {
e 9 E D
MERLIN C. SMITH '72 - & s

Defendant(s)

YERIFICATION OF NON-MIT.ITARY SERVICE

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hercby verifies that he is attorney for the
Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the
following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United
States or 1ts Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act
of Congress of 1940, as amended

(b) that defendant MERLIN C. SMITH is over 18 years of age and resides at 230
EAST THIRD STREET, BERWICK, PA 18660.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904 relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities.

-

Pt

Sl I, ST ¥ '»Z ¥ iv? e

FRANK FEDERMAN
Attorney for Plaintiff



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P,

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY : COLUMBIA County
WEST, F/K/A MELLON MORTGAGE :
COMPANY : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
VS, :
: NO. 2000-CV-1146
MERLIN C. SMITH : ,_;7?5?'0;;7 . E/D /‘/ (}7
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
{Affidavit No. 1)

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY WEST, F/K/A MELTON MORTGAGE COMPANY,
Piaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date
the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at 230 EAST THIRD STREET, BERWICK, PA 18660.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)
MERLIN C, SMITH 230 EAST THIRD STREET
BERWICK, PA 18660

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

-

—lf/_,; L / v 7[«’:4? D iy
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE




Date:9/23/02

FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY : COLUMBIA County
WEST, FFK/A MELLON MORTGAGE :
COMPANY : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff cCIVIL DIVISION
VS, : NO. 2000-CV-1146

MERLIN C. SMITH

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULF 3129.1

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY WEST, F/K/A METT.ON MORTGAGE COMPANY,
Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date

the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property tocated at 230 EAST THIRD STREET, BERWICK, PA 18660.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

MERLIN C. SMITH 230 EAST THIRD STREET
BERWICK, PA 18660
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING 2101 N. FRONT STREET
FINANCE AGENCY HARRISBURG, PA 17110

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
intcrest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT 230 EAST THIRD STREET
BERWICK, PA 18660

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

[ venfy that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

“‘L.}/; 7.7 'L,.;f/ f & .’,L? i ’)’,{4

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plamntiff

DATE: 223/02



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.
By: FRANK FEDERMAN
Identification No. 12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY
WEST, F/K/A MELLON MORTGAGE

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: COLUMBIA County

: Court of Common Pleas

COMPANY
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, ;NO. 2000-CV—1.’1‘46
MERLIN C. SMITH Aod - ED-/ /&
Defendant(s)
CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby siates that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it

18:

{) an FHA Mortgage
() non-owner occupied
() wvacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification 1s made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

|

.«';— . "r,f:n
AN NN B o B A AT RIRE A2

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attormney for Plaintiff



BY: MlcheIeM Bradford Esq

Atty. LD. #69849

Ste. 1400/One Penn Center Plaza at Suburban Station
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000 i
CHASE MORTGAGE . . .COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY WEST,F/K/A e
MELLON MORTGAGE e
COMPANY L
CIVIL DIVISION
¥5.
CGLUMBIA COUNTY
MERLIN C. SMITH -
NO. 2000-CV-1146 2
)1] i (f‘f_?) -/

O:@E .
AND NOW, this M day of é ey e , 2000, upon consideration of

Plaintiff's Motion for Service Pursuant to Speciai Order of Court and the Affidavit of Reasonable

Investigation attached thereto, it is hereby ORDERED that Plaintiff may obtain service of the
Complaint on the above captioned Defendant(s), MERLIN C. SMITH, by mailing a true and
correct copy of the Complaint by certified mail and regular mail to the Defendant’s last known
address, and to the mortgaged premises located at 230 EAST THIRD STREET, BERMCK, PA
18660. | _

Service of the aforementioned mailings is effective upon the date of mailing and is to be
done by Plaintiff's attorney, who will file with the Prothonotary’s Office an Affidavit as to the
mailing,

BY THE COURT:




FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.
By: FRANK FEDERMAN
Identification No. 12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY
WEST, F/K/A MELLON MORTGAGE

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: COLUMBIA County

COMPANY Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
VS, NO. Z_OOO-CV-I}QQ -
MERLIN C. SMITH ALORE AN
Defendant(s) :
CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he 1s the attorney for the Plaintiff in the

above capttoned matter and that the premises
is:

() an FHA Mortgage
() nom-owner occupted
() vacant

are not subject 1o the provisions of Act 91 because 1t

(X) Act 9] procedures have been fulfilled

This certification 1s made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

i
- g 3 gt

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE '
Attomey for Plaintiff



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY : COLUMBIA COUNTY
WEST, F/K/A MELLON MORTGAGE :
COMPANY : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
VS, : NO. 2000-CV-1146

MERLIN C. SMITH

- ED-

Defendant(s)

YERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby verifies that he is attorney for the
Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the
following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United
States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provistons of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act
of Congress of 1940, as amended

(b) that defendant MERLIN C. SMITH is over 18 years of age and resides at 230
EAST THIRD STREET, BERWICK, PA 18660.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scction 4904 relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Lagnt T edraaa

FRANK FEDERMAN
Attorney for Plaintiff



NTITY VENDOR

CHECK DATE CHECK NO.
FAP Sheriff of Columbi- “ounty {SCOLU] 09/23/2002 226121

noc APPLY VENDOR VENDOR
NO TO " DATE CREDIT NO INVOICE MO DOC AMOUNT DISCOURT PAYMENT AMOUNT

226121 234154 09/23/2002

5801046640 1,350.00
MERLIN SMITH

0.00 1,350.00

1,350.00
FEDERMAN & PHELAN

ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT

ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400

 Biibacing LOEHA, PA AR1A%:1814

FEDERMAN & PHELA

N COMMERCE BANK 31801360 CHECK NO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHLA, PA 15148
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 226121
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
=) D00d
DATE AMOUNT
09/23/2002 Frrrxk+], 350,00
Pay ~ ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS Void after 90 days
To The Sheriff of Columbia County
Order 35 W Main Street
Of

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4 THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS HEAT SENSITIVE INK. TOUCH OR PRESS HERE - AED IMAGE DISAPPEARS WITH HEAT
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